# OP \$90.00 3713543

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359410

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MLS NETWORK, INCORPORATED		10/10/2015	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANNING BILLIN NETWORK, LTD.	
Street Address:	9441 Double Diamond Pkwy., Ste. 11	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713543	MLSNETWORK.COM
Registration Number:	4158108	MLS
Registration Number:	4233497	MLS FOR THE EARTH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034151640

Email: John@JennisonLaw.com

Correspondent Name: John N. Jennison

**Address Line 1:** 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NANNING BILLIN 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John N. Jennison
SIGNATURE:	/John N. Jennison/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Nanning Billing.RN3,713,543#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0714

900341606

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MLS NETWORK, INCORPORATED ("Assignor"), a corporation of South Carolina, whose business address is 222 West Coleman Boulevard, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, is the owner of all right, title and interest in, including the goodwill associated with the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos.:

3,713,543 issued November 17, 2009, for the trademark MLSNETWORK.COM;

4,158,108 issued June 12, 2012, for the trademark MLS; and

4,233,497 issued October 30, 2012, for the trademark MLS FOR THE EARTH; and

WHEREAS, NANNING BILLIN NETWORK, LTD., ("Assignee"), a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 9441 Double Diamond Pkwy., Ste. 11, Reno, Nevada 89521 is desirous of acquiring the trademarks thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Date: October <u>/0</u>, 2015

Name: Lin Yang

Title: President

MLS NETWORK, INCORPORATED

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 10/21/2015**